
平成 21 年度（2009 年度） 

教科目名 英語特論Ⅰ (Advanced Course of English Ⅰ) 

学科名・学年 ： 制御情報工学科 4 年 （教育プログラム 第１学年 ◎科目） 

単 位 数 な ど ： 必修 ２単位 （前期１コマ，後期１コマ，学習保証時間 45 時間） 

担 当 教 員 ： Tina Nagai 

授業の概要 

This class will be taught to improve English communication skills weather using English for work or pleasure. 

The emphasis will be on building confidence in listening and speaking skills. This class will also aim to help 

students gain cultural understanding.  

達成目標と評価方法       大分高専目標(C2)，JABEE 目標(f)

By the end of the course the students should have the skills to: (Test) 

(1) Be able to carry on a general conversation with a native speaker, (Test) 

(2) Be able to use basic travel English in a variety of situations (Test) 

(3) Be able to talk about their own culture in English (Test) 
回 授  業  項  目 内 容 理解度の自己点検 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

 

Introductions 

Would you like beef or fish? 

Can I have your passport please? 

Can I change some money here? 

Do you have any vacancies? 

Go straight along Seventh Avenue 

Do you mind if I watch TV? 

 

Introducing each other, small talk 

Accepting and refusing things politely

Giving information about yourself 

Amounts of money and exchange rates. 

Making hotel reservations by telephone.

Asking for and giving directions 

Asking about host family routines,rules

【理解の度合い】 

8 前期中間試験 test 【試験の点数】   点 

9 

 

10 

11 

12 

13 
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前期中間試験の解答と解説 

Give back and review test 

How do you feel? 

Are you free this weekend? 

Are you ready to order? 

My father works in a bank 

What’s your favorite food? 

 

 

Body parts, describing pain/illness. 

Making/accepting/ refusing invitations

Ordering from a menu, asking about food

Talking about your family 

Talking about Japan 

【理解の度合い】 

15 前期期末試験 test 【試験の点数】   点 

 前期期末試験の解答と解説 Return test  
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Class oral quiz 

What would you like to drink? 

I won’t be home for lunch today 

Could you tell me when we’re there? 

How would you like to pay? 

Can I send this airmail? 

What time does the show start? 

Trivia quiz in English 

Asking about opinions and experiences

Saying what your plans are 

Bus schedules, prices, asking for help

Shopping conversation, payment, goods

Making requests, mailing services 

Asking about tickets, times, locations

 

【理解の度合い】 

23 後期中間試験 test 【試験の点数】   点 

24 

 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

後期中間試験の解答と解説 

Return and review test 

Where did you lose it 

Christmas in North America 

Goodbye and thanks! 

How many bags do you have? 

The survival game 

 

 

Reporting/describing lost items 

Western Christmas celebrations 

Saying goodbye, expressing thanks 

Checking into a flight, seating, info.

Review of all previous units 

【理解の度合い】 

30 後期期末試験 test 【試験の点数】   点 

 後期期末試験の解答と解説 Return tests  

履修上の注意 

1. Speak only English in class 

2. Ask questions when you don’t understand 

3. Don’t worry about making mistakes 

教 科 書 Passport English for International Communication, Oxford  

参 考 図 書 An English-Japanese Japanese-English dictionary for every class

関 連 科 目 英語，英語特論Ⅰ，英語特論Ⅲ 

総 合 評 価 Test scores averaged. Pass: 60 points or above 

【総合達成度】 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

【総合評価】    点 

 


